

Legislative Meeting December 17, 2009 at 2:00PM

Resolutions:

- **472.** Issue a Negative Declaration pursuant to the New York State Environmental Quality Review Act with respect to the Solid Waste User Fee Schedule
- **473.** Create a Refuse and Garbage Special Revenue Fund
- **474.** Adopt the Solid Waste User Fee Schedule
- **475.** Authorize approval of the Board of Directors for the Sullivan County Visitor's Association for staggered years
- **476.** Appoint Jill Weyer as the County Hazard Mitigation Coordinator
- **477.** Appoint Ott and Gartland to the Sullivan NYCONNECTS Long Term Care Council
- 478. Amend the Capital Plan for a Main Street Rehabilitation Project in the Village of Bloomingburg
- **479.** Apportion the Mortgage Tax
- 480. Amend Resolution No. 247-08 to enter into contracts with Bond Counsel and Financial Advisor
- **481.** Modify the 2009 County Budget
- **482.** Rescind a 2009 Bond Authorization not having been borrowed associated with the Digital Microwave Link System and Amend the Capital Plan
- **483.** Disburse the District Attorney's Recruitment and Retention Program Grant
- **484.** Authorize award of New York State Disability Benefits Coverage
- **485.** Authorize award of engineering services for the design of the on-site water distribution system for the Sullivan County International Airport and the Industrial Site
- **486.** Authorize award of engineering services for the design and construction administration of the Airport Perimeter Inspection Roadway for the Sullivan County International Airport
- **487.** Authorize funding in the first instance of the federal-aid and state "Marchiselli" Program and eligible costs, of a federal aid transportation project
- **488.** Designate the County of Sullivan as lead agency in the permitting of the Ferndale and Mamakating Transfer Stations
- **489.** Authorize contract with First Student, Incorporated for School Year Preschool Transportation
- **490.** Authorize contract with Rolling V Bus Corporation for preschool transportation
- **491.** Authorize contract with various vendors for lawn mowing services
- **492.** Authorize contract with Friends and Advocates for Mental Health (behavioral health services)
- **493.** Authorize contract with Rehabilitation Support Services (behavioral health services)
- 494. Authorize contract with Sullivan County Council on Alcoholism and Substance Abuse
- **495.** Authorize contract with United Way of Sullivan County (manage client funding)
- **496.** Authorize contract with Association for Retarded Citizens, Inc (sheltered workshop)
- **497.** Authorize contract with Action Toward Independence (provide peer support)
- **498.** Authorize contract with Sullivan County BOCES (SETRC)
- 499. Authorize contract with local attorneys for child support collection legal services
- **500.** Authorize contract with CACHE for domestic violence related services
- **501.** Authorize contract with Experian for professional services
- **502.** Authorize contract with CACHE, RSS, LMHC for preventive services
- **503.** Authorize contract with various agencies for various medical assistance program
- **504.** Authorize contract with Industrial Medicine Associates for welfare to work and employment services
- **505.** Authorize contract renewal with Steven B. Silverman, Ph.D.
- **506.** Authorize contract renewal with Dr. Nambi Salgunan, Psychiatrist
- **507.** Authorize contract renewal with Dr. Joseph Emmanuel, Psychiatrist
- **508.** Authorize contract renewal with Dr. Irving Stillman, Child Psychiatrist
- **509.** Authorize contract renewal with Dr. Charles Chung, Psychiatrist
- 510. Authorize contract renewal with Dr. Charles Chung for psychiatric services
- **511.** Authorize contract renewal with vendors for all interested third party insurance reimbursement
- **512.** Authorize contract modification with CRMC Rural Health Network Subcontractor
- 513. Authorize Inter-Municipal Agreement with Village of Monticello for the joint purchase of salt for snow



and ice removal

- **514.** Authorize Inter-Municipal Agreement with the Village of Bloomingburg for enforcement of delinquent real property taxes
 - 515. Adopt the 2010 County Budget as amended
 - **516.** Apportion the 2010 County Tax
 - **517.** Approve the County 2010 Equalization Table
 - **518.** Direct annexation of tax warrants to assessment rolls in accordance with law
 - **519.** Levy returned, unpaid school taxes
 - **520.** Levy taxes for the 2010 Town budgets
 - **521.** Levy town and special district charges and credits
 - **522.** Levy unpaid room tax on the 2010 Real Property Tax Bill
 - **523.** Reassess the water rents for the Town of Bethel (\$1,562.07)
 - **524.** Reassess unpaid sewer rents for the Town of Bethel (\$69,949.59)
 - **525.** Authorize levy of demolition charges in the Town of Bethel (\$16,975.00)
 - **526.** Reassess water rents for the Town of Callicoon-Youngsville Water District (\$5,048.58)
 - **527.** Reassess sewer rents for the Town of Cochecton (\$2,275.36)
 - **528.** Reassess sewer rents for the Town of Fallsburg (\$356,801.41)
 - **529.** Reassess water rents for the Town of Fallsburg (\$335,972.87)
 - **530.** Reassess garbage charges for the Town of Fallsburg (\$134,456.41)
 - **531.** Authorize levy of refuse removal charges on the tax roll of the Town of Fallsburg (\$4,449.25)
 - **532.** Authorize levy of property maintenance on the tax roll of the Town of Fallsburg (\$16,797.05)
 - **533.** Reassess water rents for the Town of Fremont (\$3,707.50)
 - **534.** Reassess sewer rents for the Town of Liberty (\$1,489.98)
 - **535.** Reassess water rents for the Town of Liberty (\$63,735.98)
 - 536. Authorize relevy of professional fees and demolition charges in the Town of Mamakating
 - **537.** Reassess sewer rents for the Town of Rockland (\$66,755.07)
 - **538.** Reassess water rents for the Town of Rockland (\$62,230.71)
 - **539.** Reassess sewer rents for the Town of Thompson (\$154,138.02)
 - **540.** Reassess water rents for the Town of Thompson (\$7,257.62)
 - **541.** Authorize levy of demolition charges on the tax roll of the Town of Thompson (\$43,582.99)
 - **542.** Reassess sewer rents for the Town of Tusten (\$18,855.32)
 - **543.** Reassess water rents for the Town of Tusten (\$10,841.58)
 - **544.** Enter into contracts with named professionals for professional services for the inmate Population at the Sullivan County Jail
 - **545.** Set salary for the Sullivan County District Attorney
 - **546.** Set salary for the Sullivan County Sheriff
 - **547.** Set salary for the Sullivan County Treasurer